

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	JM Marschuetz Construction Co		Tarlton Corporation		M & H Concrete Contractors Inc		L Krupp Construction Inc		Millstone Bangert Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	271	\$29.00	\$ 7,859.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$35.70	\$ 9,674.70	\$25.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$28.00	\$ 7,588.00	\$150.00	\$ 40,650.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	13402	\$1.06	\$ 14,206.12	\$0.01	\$ 134.02	\$1.85	\$ 24,793.70	\$0.50	\$ 6,701.00	\$1.00	\$ 13,402.00	\$0.10	\$ 1,340.20
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$144.38	\$ 144.38	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	76340	\$2.00	\$ 152,680.00	\$1.00	\$ 76,340.00	\$1.85	\$ 141,229.00	\$1.50	\$ 114,510.00	\$2.00	\$ 152,680.00	\$0.10	\$ 7,634.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	80	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$21.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$61.10	\$ 4,888.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$160.00	\$ 12,800.00
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	6.8	\$6,700.00	\$ 45,560.00	\$7,112.14	\$ 48,362.55	\$5,654.00	\$ 38,447.20	\$5,450.00	\$ 37,060.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 42,160.00	\$19,323.00	\$ 131,396.40
502-11.99	Remove and Replace 6"-13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)	S.Y.	785	\$20.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$18.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$35.00	\$ 27,475.00	\$15.25	\$ 11,971.25	\$19.00	\$ 14,915.00	\$56.00	\$ 43,960.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	5443	\$1.50	\$ 8,164.50	\$1.35	\$ 7,348.05	\$1.62	\$ 8,817.66	\$0.90	\$ 4,898.70	\$1.50	\$ 8,164.50	\$1.00	\$ 5,443.00
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	68157	\$32.00	\$ 2,181,024.00	\$29.80	\$ 2,031,078.60	\$30.22	\$ 2,059,704.54	\$32.00	\$ 2,181,024.00	\$33.00	\$ 2,249,181.00	\$45.00	\$ 3,067,065.00
502-99.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	385	\$34.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$30.50	\$ 11,742.50	\$34.90	\$ 13,436.50	\$34.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$38.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$49.00	\$ 18,865.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	903	\$35.00	\$ 31,605.00	\$40.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$36.55	\$ 33,004.65	\$35.30	\$ 31,875.90	\$40.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$49.00	\$ 44,247.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1135	\$35.00	\$ 39,725.00	\$39.00	\$ 44,265.00	\$43.00	\$ 48,805.00	\$35.00	\$ 39,725.00	\$40.00	\$ 45,400.00	\$51.00	\$ 57,885.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	300	\$38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$44.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$47.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$35.20	\$ 10,560.00	\$42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$79.00	\$ 23,700.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	150	\$48.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$48.75	\$ 7,312.50	\$44.75	\$ 6,712.50	\$55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$82.00	\$ 12,300.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	224	\$35.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$28.12	\$ 6,298.88	\$21.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,480.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	448	\$19.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$18.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$27.30	\$ 12,230.40	\$21.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$22.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$35.00	\$ 15,680.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	440	\$40.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$19.80	\$ 8,712.00	\$5.80	\$ 2,552.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 13,200.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$3,557.00	\$ 3,557.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	9984	\$6.25	\$ 62,400.00	\$0.01	\$ 99.84	\$0.01	\$ 99.84	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 9,984.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Block & Gravel	Each	109	\$40.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.09	\$20.50	\$ 2,234.50	\$25.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$125.00	\$ 13,625.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Block & Gravel	Each	49	\$70.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.49	\$27.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,350.00
806-45.04	Inlet Protection Device, Triple Unit - Block & Gravel	Each	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$36.00	\$ 36.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$175.00	\$ 175.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 2,785,000.00		\$ 2,314,151.16		\$ 2,471,473.07		\$ 2,512,057.35		\$ 2,714,826.50		\$ 3,540,836.60
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 2,785,000.00		\$ 2,314,151.16		\$ 2,471,473.07		\$ 2,512,057.35		\$ 2,714,826.50		\$ 3,540,836.60
DBE REQUIRED 10%							10%		10%		10%		10%		10%